	FORM PTO-1619A	10-07-1999 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
		101163194			
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
0	Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
ģ	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name			
5-	Correction of PTO Error				
2	Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government			
\mathfrak{S}	Correct <u>ive Document</u> Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
ğ	Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
•	Name (line 1) Schick, Hans Gunther	Month Day Year 09/22/99			
	Name (line 2)	Execution Date			
	Second Party Name (line 1)	Month Day Year			
	Name (line 2)				
	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
	Name (line 1) Upchurch Scientific, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
	Name (line 2) receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) 619 West Oak Street				
	Address (line 2)	Assignment.)			
	Address (line 3) Oak Harbor	WA/USA 98277			
	City Domestic Representative Name and	State/Country Zip Code			
	Address (line 1)				
	Address (line 2)				
	Address (line 3)				
	Address (line 4)				
		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
10/0	5/1999 NTHAII 00000288 09343131				
01 F	0:581 40.00 DP				
	gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send commen D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, C Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademan	a verage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and the regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB rk Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. ecorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: d Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231			
	Ħ	REEL: 010282 FRAME: 0132			

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	16 19B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(713) 758-3684		
Name	Gerald D. Malpass, Jr.				
Address (line 1)	Vinson & Elkins L.L.P.				
Address (line 2)	1001 Fannin				
Address (line 3)	Address (line 3) Suite 2300				
Address (line 4) Houston, TX 77001					
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance docum	ent #		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
	he Patent Application Number or the latent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Patent	the same property). t Number(s)		
09343131					
If this document i		ant Application enter the date the patent application	Month Day Year		
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.					
	peration Treaty (PCT)	РСТ	PCT		
	er PCT application number y if a U.S. Application Numbe				
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #					
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amour	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00		
	d of Payment: Encl it Account	losed 🚺 Deposit Account 🗌			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 22-0365					
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes V No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	erald D. Malpass, Jr.	Signature	September 28, 1999		
Nam	e of Person Signing	oignature 🖌	Date		
			1		

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Hans G. Schick, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled "SELECTION VALVE WITH FERRULE CLUSTER," filed June 29, 1999, executed by me on June 16, 1999, and assigned U.S. Serial No. 09/343,131; and

WHEREAS Upchurch Scientific, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Washington, and doing business at Oak Harbor, Washington (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, my continuing employment, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire world-wide right, title, and interest in and to said application, and all inventions disclosed therein, and all divisions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and continued prosecution applications of said application, and all United States Patents which may be issued therefor, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and the right to file an application for Letters Patent and claim priority rights on said inventions in all foreign countries, including without limitation all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and in and to all applications, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said inventions in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and

::ODMA\SOFTSO _\311\VEHOU03\235268\0

PATENT REEL: 010282 FRAME: 0134

reissues thereof) granted for said inventions in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said inventions to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand this $\frac{\partial \mathcal{A}^{nk}}{\partial \mathcal{A}^{nk}}$ day of September 1999.

Hans G. Schiel

STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss.

County of Island

On September 22, 1999, before me personally appeared Hans G. Schick, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration set forth therein.

<u>Heannette</u> Heakmann Notary Public in and for the State Of Washington

(Printed Name)

MyCommission Expires: 6/9/02

Page 2 of 2 Assignment of Hans G. Schick, U.S. Serial No. 09/343,131

ODMA\SOFTSOL\311\VEHOU03\235268\0

PATENT REEL: 010282 FRAME: 0135

RECORDED: 10/04/1999